### TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT <u>1</u> DATE <u>June 25, 2020</u>

Formal notice is hereby given that <u>David Cruse</u>, whose principal address is <u>7542 Wildwood</u>, does hereby purpose to place a <u>driveway culvert</u> within the ROW of County Road <u>Wildwood</u>. Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after the <u>30th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>20</u> I, <u>David</u> <u>Cruse</u>, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert  $\checkmark$  will/\_\_\_ will not be placed by County equipment and personnel. This is a  $\checkmark$  new installation \_\_\_\_ extension.

SIGNATURE: TELEPHONE:903-424-65

#### **APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION**

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed <u>driveway culvert</u> for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a 15 "x 20", culvert.

Recommended by	2		•	•
APPROVED ON THIS	DAY OF	, 20	- بربار میں ایک اور	

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR -GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT <u>1</u> DATE <u>June 24, 2020</u>

Formal notice is hereby given that <u>Kenny McCary</u>, whose principal address is <u>9036 PR 2111</u>, does hereby purpose to place a <u>driveway culvert</u> within the ROW of County Road <u>Lilac</u>. Proposed construction-will-begin, if approved, on or after the <u>30th day of June</u>, 20\_\_\_\_\_\_I, <u>Kenny</u>. <u>McCary</u>, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert \_\_\_\_\_ will/\_\_\_\_ will not be placed by County equipment and personnel. This is a \_\_\_\_\_ new installation <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>extension.

SIGNATURE: Kenny Me Carry TELEPHONE: 903-790-2287 or 903-797-6275

# **APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION**

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed driveway culvert for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a  $f_{1}$  "x  $f_{2}$  culvert."

Recommended by

APPROVED ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

٩i.

h

1.

# TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT <u>1</u> DATE <u>June 15, 2020</u>

Formal notice is hereby given that <u>Latresa English</u>, whose principal address is <u>1045 Seagull</u> <u>Road</u>, does hereby purpose to place a <u>driveway culvert</u> within the ROW of County Road <u>Seagull</u>. Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after the <u>30th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20\_\_\_\_\_\_I, <u>Latresa</u> <u>English</u>, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert X will/\_\_\_\_\_ will not be placed by County equipment and personnel. This is a X new installation \_\_\_\_\_\_extension.

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE:903-790-2976

#### APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed <u>driveway culvert</u> for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a "x ' culvert.

Recommended by

APPROVED ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

## TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT 3

### DATE May 13, 2020

Formal notice is hereby given that <u>Everett Bickford</u>, whose principal address is <u>3115 Locust</u>, does hereby purpose to place a <u>driveway culvert</u> within the ROW of County Road <u>Locust</u>. Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after the <u>31st</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20, I, <u>Everett</u> <u>Bickford</u>, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert <u>X</u> will/<u>will</u> will not be placed by County equipment and personnel. This is a new installation XX extension.

SIGNATURE: TELEPHONE:903-734-5873 **APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION** 

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed <u>driveway culvert</u> for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a "x ' culvert.

min oc u <u> </u>	
Decomposited last	
Recommended by	
······································	
	•

APPROVED ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

.....

4

Ŧ.

ų¢

١

# TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT <u>1</u> DATE <u>May 13, 2020</u>

Formal notice is hereby given that <u>Connie Abernathy</u>, whose principal address is <u>4383 Hawk</u>, does hereby purpose to place a <u>driveway culvert</u> within the ROW of County Road <u>Hawk</u>. Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after the <u>31st</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2020 I, <u>Connie Abernathy</u>, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert  $\underline{X}$  will/\_\_\_ will not be placed by County equipment and personnel. This is a  $\underline{X}$  new installation \_\_\_\_ extension.

SIGNATURE: Counie Abernathy TELEPHONE: 903-331-3686

### APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed <u>driveway culvert</u> for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a <u>"x\_\_\_\_</u> culvert.

Recommended by

APPROVED ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

е С

# TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT <u>3</u> DATE <u>May 11, 2020</u>

Formal notice is hereby given that <u>Jerry Hawley</u>, whose principal address is <u>5661 Sweet Gum</u>, does hereby purpose to place a <u>driveway culvert</u> within the ROW of County Road <u>Sweet Gum</u>. Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after the <u>31st</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20\_\_\_\_\_I, <u>Jerry</u> <u>Hawley</u>, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert \_\_\_\_\_ will/\_\_\_\_ will not be placed by County equipment and personnel.

This is a \_\_\_\_ new installation \_\_\_\_extension. SIGNATURE: TELEPHONE: 903-237-9008 APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed <u>driveway culvert</u> for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a <u>"x \_\_\_\_\_\_</u> culvert.

Recommended by	

APPROVED ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

.

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT $\underline{Z}$	DATE _	7-7-202	ZO	
construction will begin, if app I. Kurry Stepp	OW of County R proved, on or after , h understand its cont	oad $\underline{Snapc}$ r the $\underline{ SH_{A} }$ day of rereby attest that I tents. The culvert $\underline{\frown}$ new installati	hereby purpose to place a $P_{2}$ Proposed f <u>July</u> , 20 <u>Z</u> have read the conditions set t <u><math>\checkmark</math></u> will/ <u>will</u> will not be place	÷
<u>AP</u>	PROVAL OF PE	RMIT APPLIC	ATION	
The Upshur County Commiss your proposed <u>driveway culve</u> will be a <u> </u>	ert for the address	rs no objection to shown above. Th	the location on the right of wa ne proposed driveway structure	y of ;
Recommended by				
APPROVED ON THIS	DAY OF		, 2017.	

1.

····\* .

Z

# SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

The undersigned, \_\_\_\_\_\_ ForesTech\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ hereinafter referred to as First Party, enters into an agreement with Upshur County Commissioner of Precinct No. \_2\_, Upshur County, and in order to get material to market it is necessary to use a portion of Upshur County roads located in Precinct No. \_2\_, over which Commissioner has jurisdiction and obligation to maintain in good repair, and both parties being aware of possible damage to said roads as a result of hauling on and over same, enter into the following agreement:

First Party agrees to use only that section of (described exact route, direction and miles in tenths)

1/2 mile on Geranium Road off Hwy 259

First Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a manner as not to block or interfere with other traffic on said road, so that said road will be open to travel by the public at all times.

First Party agrees to grade, maintain and otherwise repair said road, using its own equipment, labor and materials, if any needed, during the duration of time that First Party is \_hauling logs\_\_\_\_\_from lands location in Precinct No. \_2\_, Upshur County.

4.55

First Party agrees to put said road back into same condition as it was prior to the commencement of hauling operations on the part of First Party

First Party agrees to POST PERFORMANCE BOND in the amount of \$-0.7 to Upshur County Commissioner's Court to insure performance of agreement.

Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the Commissioner of the authority granted him by Article 6716, V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted the Commissioner by the terms of Article 6716, V.A.C.S., are expressly reserved by the Commissioner in the event First Party fails to abide by the conditions above set forth.

		i	精調	
Road &	Bridge			, pe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
From: Sent: To:	mhamp63 <mhamp63@yahoo.com> Tuesday, June 30, 2020 8:10 AM Road &amp; Bridge</mhamp63@yahoo.com>	· .		 
Subject:	RE: New Special Road Permit.doc	:		
	S. First Party agrees to POST PERFORMANCE BOND in the County Commissioner's Court to insure performance of Agra	1		
	6. Nothing herein shall be construed as a voiver by the Commi granted him by Article 6716, V.A.C.S., but he rights and au Commissioner by the terms of Article 6716, V.A.C.S., are ex Commissioner in the event First Party fails to abide by the o	,, , ,1		ф (
		4 		
	The Office	1		
	First Porty Signature 108 2 Span Past Street or Box LONG Face			
	City, State and Zip Code 20333504// Relephane CODE (2011 Timber Tand / Property Owner			
	fosued by _Lisa Tetreüer Valid_6/18/2020to9/			
PERMIT ISSUED NOT TO EXCEED 90 DAYS UNLE: COPY OF THIS PERMIT MUST BE IN EVERY T ***A TEMPORARY CULVERT MUST BE INSTALLEI FOR ACCESS TO LAND ***	Copy of this permit must be in every 1	,		
	, ,			
Sent from r	ny Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone			יי ני ני ני
0;	riginal message ad & Bridge <roadandbridge@countyofupshur.com></roadandbridge@countyofupshur.com>			مر الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم

Date: 6/18/20 1:14 PM (GMT-06:00) To: mhamp63@yahoo.com Subject: New Special Road Permit.doc

:

# SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT

}

### THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

The undersigned, <u>CARK</u> IMPER, hereinafter referred to as First Party, enters into an agreement with Upshur County Commissioner of Precinct No. <u>4</u>, Upshur County, and in order to get material to market it is necessary to use a portion of Upshur County roads located in Precinct No. <u>4</u>, over which Commissioner has jurisdiction and obligation to maintain in good repair, and both parties being aware of possible damage to said roads as a result of hauling on and over same, enter into the following agreement:

First Party agrees to use only that section of (described exact route, direction and miles in tenths)

# 1.4 miles on Dcelot off FM 2088

First Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a manner as not to block or interfere with other traffic on said road, so that said road will be open to travel by the public at all times.

#### 3.

2.

First Party agrees to grade, maintain and otherwise repair said road, using its own equipment, labor and materials, if any needed, during the duration of time that First Party is <u>human</u> from lands location in Precinct No. <u>4</u>, Upshur County.

4∵

First Party agrees to put said road back into same condition as it was prior to the commencement of hauling operations on the part of First Party.

#### 5.

First Party agrees to POST PERFORMANCE BOND in the amount of \$-0-, to Upshur County Commissioner's Court to insure performance of agreement.

#### 6.

Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the Commissioner of the authority granted him by Article 6716, V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted the Commissioner by the terms of Article 6716, V.A.C.S., are expressly reserved by the Commissioner in the event First Party fails to abide by the conditions above set forth.

-

.

Street or City, Sta Telephot	ate and Zip Code	
c	WIT ISSUED NOT TO EXCEED 90 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWIS COPY OF THIS PERMIT MUST BE IN EVERY TRUCK BEING A TEMPORARY CULVERT MUST BE INSTALLED IN DITCH USED FOR ACCESS TO LAND***	SE NOTED
	te te te te te te te te te te te te te t	
PAGE 02/02	j6808345 Keceived by:Clark Timber	3154/5008 01:32 3038 31/54/5008 01:32 3038 555555

,

# SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT

THE STATE OF TEXAS	}
COUNTY OF UPSHUR	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: }
Precinct No. 1, Upshur County, and use a portion of Upshur County roads Commissioner has jurisdiction and ob	$\underline{\varepsilon}$ Timber, hereinafter n agreement with Upshur County Commissioner of in order to get material to market it is necessary to located in Precinct No, over which ligation to maintain in good repair, and both parties d roads as a result of hauling on and over same,
	1.

First Party agrees to use only that section of (described exact route, direction and miles in tenths) <u>4</u>10 mile on OWI Read, <u>9</u>10 mile on Blackmon

2.

First Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a manner as not to block or interfere with other traffic on said road, so that said road will be open to travel by the public at all times.

#### 3.

First Party agrees to grade, maintain and otherwise repair said road, using its own equipment, labor and materials, if any needed, during the duration of time that First Party is  $\underline{Mauling logs}$  from lands location in Precinct No. 1, Upshur County.

4.

First Party agrees to put said road back into same condition as it was prior to the commencement of hauling operations on the part of First Party.

5.

First Party agrees to POST PERFORMANCE BOND in the amount of \$-0-, to Upshur County Commissioner's Court to insure performance of agreement.

#### 6.

Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the Commissioner of the authority granted him by Article 6716, V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted the Commissioner by the terms of Article 6716, V.A.C.S., are expressly reserved by the Commissioner in the event First Party fails to abide by the conditions above set forth.

First Party Signature

367 CR 1899

Street or Box

Linden, Texas 75563 City, State and Zip Code

<u> 903-926-1031</u> Telephone

Hester Timber Tract / Property Owner

efteller Valid 7. 1/2020 to 10/1/2020 Issued by

# PERMIT ISSUED NOT TO EXCEED 90 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

# COPY OF THIS PERMIT MUST BE IN EVERY TRUCK BEING USED

# **\*\*\*A TEMPORARY CULVERT MUST BE INSTALLED IN DITCH BEING USED FOR ACCESS TO LAND\*\*\***